
2002-2003 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1606 1661
    Points Per Game 61.8 63.9
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1544 611-1770
    Field Goal Pct .390 .345
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-308 123-483
    3PT FG Pct .273 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-478 316-503
    FT Pct .665 .628
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.2
REBOUNDS 1141 1138
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 43.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 387 390
    Assists Per Game 14.9 15.0
TURNOVERS 635 480
    Turnovers Per Game 24.4 18.5
    Turnovers Margin -5.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 254 318
    Steals Per Game 9.8 12.2
BLOCKS 107 53
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.0
ATTENDANCE 920 1,213
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-102 13-93
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-125

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols College 770 836 1606
Opponents 767 894 1661

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/02 vs Gallaudet L 55-85 250
11/23/02 vs Daniel Webster W 77-57 50
12/03/02 at Worcester St. L 73-87 110
12/05/02 at Elms W 74-48 100

* 12/07/02 at Gordon L 62-63 0
01/03/03 vs Johns Hopkins L 47-87 110
01/04/03 vs Bridgewater St. L 41-80 90

* 01/11/03 U NEW ENGLAND W 74-53 110
* 01/14/03 SALVE REGINA L 61-62 135

01/16/03 at Rivier W 62-58 0
* 01/18/03 COLBY-SAWYER L 70-78 170
* 01/21/03 at Regis (MA) W 74-63 115
* 01/23/03 at Roger Williams W 72-62 80
* 01/28/03 at Endicott L 46-58 0
* 01/30/03 REGIS (MA) W 64-58 75
* 02/01/03 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 70-56 135
* 02/04/03 at Anna Maria W 67-61 0
* 02/06/03 CURRY L 57-77 75
* 02/08/03 at Salve Regina L 45-81 208
* 02/11/03 at Eastern Nazarene W 62-47 0
* 02/13/03 ROGER WILLIAMS W 65-49 70
* 02/15/03 at Curry L 41-67 225
* 02/18/03 ANNA MARIA W 52-42 65
* 02/20/03 EASTERN NAZARENE W 69-57 85
* 02/22/03 at Wentworth Inst. W 64-56 150

02/25/03 at Colby-Sawyer L 62-69 225

* = Conference game



2002-2003 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1115 1090
    Points Per Game 61.9 60.6
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 414-1047 406-1206
    Field Goal Pct .395 .337
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-220 84-340
    3PT FG Pct .282 .247
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-330 194-311
    FT Pct .682 .624
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 10.8
REBOUNDS 784 755
    Rebounds Per Game 43.6 41.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 269 245
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.6
TURNOVERS 435 350
    Turnovers Per Game 24.2 19.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 175 221
    Steals Per Game 9.7 12.3
BLOCKS 80 33
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 1.8
ATTENDANCE 920 778
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-102 9-86
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols College 518 597 1115
Opponents 490 600 1090

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/02 at  Gordon L 62-63 0
01/11/03 U NEW ENGLAND W 74-53 110
01/14/03 SALVE REGINA L 61-62 135
01/18/03 COLBY-SAWYER L 70-78 170
01/21/03 at  Regis (MA) W 74-63 115
01/23/03 at  Roger Williams W 72-62 80
01/28/03 at  Endicott L 46-58 0
01/30/03 REGIS (MA) W 64-58 75
02/01/03 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 70-56 135
02/04/03 at  Anna Maria W 67-61 0
02/06/03 CURRY L 57-77 75
02/08/03 at  Salve Regina L 45-81 208
02/11/03 at  Eastern Nazarene W 62-47 0
02/13/03 ROGER WILLIAMS W 65-49 70
02/15/03 at  Curry L 41-67 225
02/18/03 ANNA MARIA W 52-42 65
02/20/03 EASTERN NAZARENE W 69-57 85
02/22/03 at  Wentworth Inst. W 64-56 150


